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Amendment No. 419 -
ApﬂL16,1982

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Codes
419-1 through 419-8 effective immediately; Amendment Code 419-9 effective December
1, 1981; Amendment Codes 419-10 through 419-13 effective immediately; Amendment
Codes 419-14 and 419-15 effective January 4, 1982; Amendment Code 419-16 and 419-17
effective December 21, 1981; Amendment Code 419-18 effective September 28, 1981;
Amendment Codes 419-19 through 419-51 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amendment
to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review and appro-
val as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with the

Legistative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania Code
§3.13(b)(1).

FROM 10
Amend- : Pay Pay
ment  Class Range Biweekly Range Biweekly
Code  Code Class Title _ No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum
Additions:
419-1 0917 Energy Policy Analyst 1 38 667.50 866,25
419-2 0918 Energy Policy Analyst 2 ) 41 759.00 987.75
419-3 0919 Energy Policy Analyst 3 45 903,00 1178.25
419-4 0920 Energy Policy Analyst Supervisor 47 987.75 1280.25
419-.5 3727 Physician Assistant 38 667.50 866,25
419-6 9600 Media Services Coordinator 44  866.25 1129,50
Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:
419-7
From: 1255 Highway Maintenance 41 759,00 987.75
Specialist 2
To: 1255 Highway Maintenance 41 759.00 987.75
Specialist 2
1258 Maintenance Management Coordinator 1 38 667.50 B866.25
1259 Maintenance Management Coordinator 2 40 726,00 944,25
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‘ FROM TO
Amend- Pay : Pay
ment  Class Range  Biweekly Range Biweekly
Code  Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum
Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)
419-8
From: 6212 Game Biologist 2 39  693.00 903.00
To: 6212 Game Biologist 2 39 693.00 903.00
6209 Biometrician 40  726.00 944,25
Revision in Titles, Specifications, and
Pay Ranges:
419-9 .
From: 0597 Labor Relations 48 1032.00 1335.50
Negotiator :
To: 0597 Chief, Labor Grievance 49 1077.75 1393.50
Administration
419-10
From: 4421 Rehabilitation Teacher of 36 609.75 791,25
the Blind

To: 4421 Rehabilitation Teacher, Blind
and Visually Impaired

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

419-11 1751 Utility Meter Standards 31 498.75

Tester

419-12 1752 Utility Meter Standards 35 585.75
Supervisor

419-13 4328 Special Assistant for 47  987.75

Income Maintenance

419-14 4349 Small ICF Program 47  987.75
Development and Administration
Director, Mental Retardation

419-15 4350 Mental Retardation Program 46 944,25
Management Director

38 667.50 866.25

638.25 33  537.00 693.00

759,00 37 638.25 826.50

1280.25 46 944,25 1227.00

1280.25 48 1032.00 1336.50

1227.00 47  987.75 1280.25
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FROM T0
Amend- Pay Pay
ment  Class _ Range  Biweekly Range Biweekly
Code Code (Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Revisions in Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)

419-16 4742 Corrections Superintendent 51 1178,25 1515.75 53 1280.25 1616.25

419-17 4771 Deputy Commissioner for 53 1280.25 1616.25 54 1336.,50 1615.25
Treatment

Revision in Title:

419-18
From: 0336 Savings Association Director
To: 0336 Savings Association Examination Director

Revisions in Specifications:

419-19 2840 Planner Trainee

419-20 2841 Planner 1

419-21 2842 Planner 2

419-22 2843 Planner 3

419-23 2844 Planning Supervisor 1

419-24 2845 Planning Supervisor 2

419-25 2846 Planning Manager

419-26 2850 Environmental Planner 1

419-27 2851 Environmental Planner 2

419-28 2852 Environmental Planner 3

419-29 2853 Environmental Planning Supervisor 1
419-30 2854 Environmental Planning Supervisor 2

419-31 2855 Environmental Planning Manager

. gy,
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419-32
419-33
419-34
419-35
419-36
419-37
419-38
419-39
419-40
419-41
419-42
419-43
419-44
419-45
419-46
419-47
419-48

3060
3531
3731
3732
3735
3736
3737
3738
3739
3740
3741
3742
3743
3744
3747
3750
3763

PRN Psychiatric Nurse

Bedding and Upholstery Inspector

Staff Physician 1

Staff Physician 2

Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician

Physician

Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist

Specialist

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

in

Psychiatric Physician 1

Anesthesiology
Cardiovascular Disease
Dermatology
Gastroenterology
Internal Medicine
Neurology

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Pediatrics

Pulmonary Disease
Urology

Family Practice

Staff

Child Psychiatric Physician 1 Staff

Abolitions:

419-49 3413
419-50 3815

419-51 3816
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Sei:retaryf of Commerce

Insurance Commissioner ;
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