## FACE SHEET FOR FILING DOCUMENTS WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

(Pursuant to Commonwealth Documents Law)

·	/ DC	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
Copy below is hereby approved as to form and legality. Attorney General BY:  (DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL)	Copy below is hereby certified to be a true and correct copy of a document issued, prescribed or promulgated by:  Executive Board (AGENCY)  DOCUMENT/FISCAL NOTE NO. Exec Bd 82-13	Copy below is hereby approved as to form and legality. Executive or Independent Agencies.
DATE OF APPROVAL  Check if applicable	DATE OF ADOPTION:  April 16, 1982  BY:  Secretary	(Deputy General Counsel) (Chief Counsel, Independent Agency) (Strike inapplicable title)
Copy not approved. Objections . attached.	(EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY)	eral approval or objection within 30 days after submission.

An amendment to the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth is adopted pursuant to Section 709(a) of The Administrative Code of 1929 (71 P.S. § 249(a)).

Notice of proposed rule making pursuant to Sections 201 and 202 of the Commonwealth Documents Law (45 P.S. Sections 1201 and 1202) is omitted in accordance with Section 204 of the CDL (45 P.S. Section 1204) as this resolution relates only to Commonwealth organization, management or personnel matters.

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Codes 419-1 through 419-8 effective immediately; Amendment Code 419-9 effective December 1, 1981; Amendment Codes 419-10 through 419-13 effective immediately; Amendment Codes 419-14 and 419-15 effective January 4, 1982; Amendment Code 419-16 and 419-17 effective December 21, 1981; Amendment Code 419-18 effective September 28, 1981; Amendment Codes 419-19 through 419-51 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amendment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania Code  $\S 3.13(b)(1)$ .

				FROM			T0	
Amend- ment Code	Class Code		Pay Range No. Mi	<u>Biweek</u> nimum N		Pay Rang No.		kly Maximum
Additi	ons:							
419-1	0917	Energy Policy Analyst 1				38	667.50	866.25
419-2	0918	Energy Policy Analyst 2				41	759.00	987.75
419-3	0919	Energy Policy Analyst 3				45	903.00	1178.25
419-4	0920	Energy Policy Analyst Supe	rvisor			47	987.75	1280.25
419-5	3727	Physician Assistant				38	667.50	866.25
419-6	9600	Media Services Coordinator				44	866.25	1129.50
	ons in y Rang	Codes, Titles, Specificati	ons,					
419-7	1055		41 7		007 75			
From:	1255	Highway Maintenance Specialist 2	41 7	59.00	987.75			
To:	1255	Highway Maintenance Specialist 2				41	759.00	987.75
	1258 1259	Maintenance Management Coo Maintenance Management Coo				38 40	667.50 726.00	866.25 944.25

Page 1 of 5 Pages

(:

Robert CW album Secretary

المحمد ا			<del></del>	FRO	<u> </u>		TO	 
Amend- ment Code	Class		Pay Rang		eek 1 y	Pay Ran	ge Biw	eekly
code	code	<u>Class Title</u>	NO.	Mınımum	Maximum	No.	Minimum	Maximum
Revisi and Pa	ons in y Rang	Codes, Titles, Specificati es: (Cont'd)	ons,					
419-8 From: To:	6212 6212 6209	Game Biologist 2 Game Biologist 2 Biometrician	39	693.00	903.00	39 40	693.00 726.00	903.00 944.25
Revisi P <u>ay Ra</u>		Titles, Specifications, and						
419-9 From:	0597	Labor Relations	48	1032.00	1336.50			
To:	0597	Negotiator Chief, Labor Grievance Administration				49	1077.75	1393.50
419-10 From:	4421	Rehabilitation Teacher of	36	609.75	791.25			
To:	4421	the Blind Rehabilitation Teacher, Bl and Visually Impaired	ind			38	667.50	866.25
Revisions in Pay Ranges:								
419-11	1751	Utility Meter Standards Tester	31	498.75	638.25	33	537.00	693.00
419-12	1752	Utility Meter Standards Supervisor	35	585.75	759.00	37	638.25	826.50
419-13	4328	Special Assistant for Income Maintenance	47	987.75	1280.25	46	944.25	1227.00
419-14	4349	Small ICF Program Development and Administra Director, Mental Retardata	47 ation ion	987.75	1280.25	48	1032.00	1336.50
419-15	4350	Mental Retardation Program Management Director	46	944.25	1227.00	47	987.75	1280,25

Page 2 of 5 Pages

Caled Cullrum Secretary

		FR	MO		T0	
Amend- ment Class	Pay Ran		weekly	Pay Ran		ok lv
Code Code Class Title			m Maximum			<u>Maximum</u>
Revisions in Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)						
419-16 4742 Corrections Superintendent	51	1178.2	5 1515.75	53	1280.25	1616.25
419-17 4771 Deputy Commissioner for Treatment	53	1280.2	5 1616.25	54	1336.50	1616.25
Revision in Title:						
419-18 From: 0336 Savings Association Direct To: 0336 Savings Association Examin		n Direc	tor			
Revisions in Specifications:						
419-19 2840 Planner Trainee						
419-20 2841 Planner 1						
419-21 2842 Planner 2						
419-22 2843 Planner 3						
419-23 2844 Planning Supervisor 1						
419-24 2845 Planning Supervisor 2						
419-25 2846 Planning Manager						
419-26 2850 Environmental Planner 1						
419-27 2851 Environmental Planner 2						
419-28 2852 Environmental Planner 3						
419-29 2853 Environmental Planning Sup	ervi	sor 1				
419-30 2854 Environmental Planning Sup	ervi	sor 2				
419-31 2855 Environmental Planning Man	ager					

Page 3 of 5 Pages

Facility Secretary

Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Title
<del></del>		Specifications: (Cont'd)
419-32		PRN Psychiatric Nurse
		•
419-33	3531	Bedding and Upholstery Inspector
419-34	3731	Staff Physician 1
419-35	3732	Staff Physician 2
419-36	3735	Physician Specialist in Anesthesiology
419-37	3736	Physician Specialist in Cardiovascular Disease
419-38	3737	Physician Specialist in Dermatology
419-39	3738	Physician Specialist in Gastroenterology
419-40	3739	Physician Specialist in Internal Medicine
419-41	3740	Physician Specialist in Neurology
419-42	3741	Physician Specialist in Obstetrics and Gynecology
419-43	3742	Physician Specialist in Pediatrics
419-44	3743	Physician Specialist in Pulmonary Disease
419-45	3744	Physician Specialist in Urology
419-46	3747	Physician Specialist in Family Practice
419-47	3750	Psychiatric Physician 1 Staff
419-48	3763	Child Psychiatric Physician 1 Staff
<u>Aboliti</u>	ons:	
419-49	3413	Public Health Dental Hygienist 3
419-50	3815	Deputy Executive Director, Drug and Alcohol Abuse Council
419-51	3816	Executive Director, Drug and Alcohol Abuse Council

Page 4 of 5 Pages

Tobert CW Ilburn Secretary Amend. No. 419 Secretary of Aging AIDENU. NO. 418

Insurance Commissioner

Page 5 of 5 Pages

